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Retired 
workers
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Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children
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Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

68,455,973 51,772,651 7,231,147 3,734,707 1,947,761 3,769,707 125,577,970 102,268,471 6,617,163 55,120,239

Total, Hawaii 302,577 250,578 18,301 13,568 7,025 13,105 569,409 496,368 24,130 259,966

53,285 43,290 4,125 2,385 1,005 2,480 94,991 81,131 4,187 44,400
1,725 1,420 125 80 40 60 3,099 2,648 146 1,460

170 165 0 5 0 0 325 311 8 165
150 125 10 10 0 5 299 257 15 130
570 475 35 25 10 25 1,047 907 50 490

13,275 10,705 1,040 635 235 660 23,953 20,465 1,096 11,015

870 655 95 40 20 60 1,463 1,204 66 680
835 715 40 35 15 30 1,586 1,415 66 745
375 315 25 15 10 10 611 542 20 320

1,375 1,130 105 60 30 50 2,412 2,061 108 1,170
215 175 15 5 10 10 361 315 8 180

1,250 995 140 60 30 25 1,908 1,556 97 1,010
1,765 1,510 90 75 30 60 3,711 3,304 144 1,545

140 125 10 5 0 0 246 223 6 125
7,420 6,270 430 330 125 265 14,643 12,890 644 6,475
3,165 2,680 150 135 50 150 6,496 5,764 264 2,765

1,390 1,155 95 50 15 75 2,524 2,195 83 1,175
4,610 3,615 440 200 100 255 7,401 6,061 337 3,695
1,345 1,110 90 55 20 70 2,420 2,108 93 1,125
1,010 845 50 45 20 50 1,767 1,542 83 880
1,165 900 120 55 20 70 1,784 1,436 92 905

285 240 15 15 5 10 519 444 30 235
1,425 1,050 180 65 35 95 2,181 1,708 95 1,070

925 755 60 35 20 55 1,504 1,282 58 765
110 95 5 5 0 5 215 192 5 95
40 35 0 5 0 0 76 66 6 40

405 335 25 15 10 20 710 622 19 335
450 365 35 20 10 20 679 573 33 380

4,465 3,385 535 200 95 250 6,952 5,506 329 3,420
190 160 15 5 5 5 329 288 11 160
475 380 35 20 15 25 805 687 34 390

645 510 45 40 15 35 1,100 923 71 545
1,050 895 70 40 15 30 1,865 1,636 70 910

115,105 97,525 5,425 5,100 3,120 3,935 228,692 203,838 9,371 102,150
710 505 65 55 25 60 1,259 974 98 550
325 270 25 10 5 15 620 534 20 260
580 450 30 35 15 50 928 762 53 475

9,295 8,100 305 405 220 265 20,754 18,824 844 8,460
12,560 10,800 580 540 225 415 26,374 23,621 1,049 11,120

475 335 30 40 10 60 933 722 75 360
2,045 1,580 170 130 45 120 3,571 2,908 225 1,665

25 20 0 5 0 0 60 47 5 20
40 35 0 5 0 0 79 71 5 35
30 25 0 5 0 0 70 61 5 25

25 15 5 0 0 5 46 33 0 20
35 30 5 0 0 0 72 65 0 30
30 25 0 0 0 5 67 61 0 25

260 150 25 5 5 75 356 227 11 185
35 30 0 0 5 0 70 62 0 35

35 30 5 0 0 0 73 64 0 30
30 25 5 0 0 0 58 53 0 25
15 15 0 0 0 0 42 40 0 15

110 85 5 0 0 20 208 179 0 85
6,045 4,975 320 265 180 305 11,818 10,338 486 5,335
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5,555 4,675 290 265 205 120 10,733 9,474 475 4,970
6,245 5,245 340 305 215 140 12,198 10,731 552 5,535

11,400 9,985 360 470 250 335 24,179 22,009 970 10,405
13,315 10,985 730 660 490 450 22,113 19,338 992 11,660
6,575 5,450 325 310 210 280 11,945 10,453 520 5,720

8,920 7,075 685 415 255 490 14,059 11,933 601 7,345
515 330 115 20 10 40 847 609 40 355

5,315 4,755 105 215 130 110 13,005 12,025 479 4,990
8,850 7,830 305 325 190 200 19,463 17,921 651 8,115

395 340 15 20 10 10 823 727 40 350

130 110 5 5 5 5 293 258 15 120
8,010 7,210 165 270 195 170 18,599 17,244 598 7,475
6,210 5,235 350 285 195 145 11,169 9,876 487 5,515

260 220 20 10 0 10 521 458 24 225
335 280 20 15 5 15 590 518 21 295

60 50 5 0 0 5 122 108 0 55
155 120 10 5 10 10 256 221 12 125
155 130 5 5 10 5 319 289 12 140

81,080 65,280 5,575 3,965 1,935 4,325 147,293 125,339 6,726 67,810
9,670 8,345 465 395 175 290 19,885 17,866 736 8,650

12,030 9,305 970 595 340 820 20,726 16,972 965 9,625
7,405 5,685 645 370 205 500 13,782 11,275 688 5,830

130 90 15 10 5 10 239 173 23 100
1,380 1,180 60 55 25 60 2,562 2,288 101 1,190

90 65 15 0 0 10 144 119 0 65
8,840 7,510 435 410 195 290 16,656 14,760 707 7,860
5,055 3,880 415 290 120 350 8,218 6,746 448 4,075

11,350 9,855 455 455 210 375 23,393 21,023 868 10,115
1,550 1,275 80 85 40 70 2,720 2,330 142 1,340

8,450 5,695 1,105 595 210 845 13,442 9,868 959 6,110
15,130 12,395 915 705 410 705 25,526 21,919 1,087 12,850

17,695 14,975 910 725 345 740 32,447 28,560 1,321 15,410
550 440 30 30 15 35 886 736 51 455
630 510 35 35 10 40 1,106 932 56 530
480 410 15 20 10 25 804 720 30 430
70 65 5 0 0 0 120 106 0 65

585 515 25 20 10 15 1,072 962 39 515

635 570 15 20 15 15 1,288 1,192 36 580
1,355 1,165 60 60 30 40 2,706 2,409 114 1,210
4,560 3,845 250 205 85 175 8,295 7,234 395 3,935

140 115 15 5 0 5 218 184 8 120
55 45 5 5 0 0 85 75 5 40

740 610 55 30 10 35 1,296 1,124 47 635
965 815 45 40 25 40 1,696 1,499 69 840

1,435 1,210 65 50 40 70 2,747 2,434 98 1,270
495 435 20 20 10 10 968 878 42 445

4,285 3,625 245 150 75 190 7,856 6,928 267 3,725

85 65 0 10 5 5 151 118 20 75
630 535 25 25 5 40 1,153 1,029 39 540

35,315 29,450 2,250 1,390 620 1,605 65,898 57,449 2,525 30,140
2,085 1,705 120 105 45 110 3,711 3,166 200 1,780

480 405 20 20 5 30 800 701 32 415
275 195 35 15 5 25 433 339 27 210

5,140 4,275 340 190 85 250 8,739 7,605 305 4,345
745 595 60 30 10 50 1,385 1,177 53 620
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1,275 1,010 95 65 20 85 2,093 1,753 105 1,050
6,070 5,100 395 240 115 220 11,807 10,331 469 5,195

155 120 5 15 5 10 245 208 24 125
3,675 3,155 195 110 60 155 7,029 6,262 203 3,180

655 545 45 35 10 20 1,199 1,030 56 570

85 80 0 0 0 5 137 131 0 80
3,945 3,355 225 140 80 145 7,578 6,693 264 3,440

160 120 25 10 5 0 283 222 14 130
735 600 50 35 20 30 1,321 1,125 64 630
185 145 15 10 5 10 325 270 17 150

365 300 20 20 5 20 690 596 33 315
2,405 2,090 100 90 50 75 4,885 4,394 176 2,160
6,880 5,655 505 260 95 365 13,238 11,446 480 5,745

a.
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Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

96757
96761
96763

96767
96768
96770

NOTE: To avoid disclosing information for particular individuals, a controlled rounding procedure was applied to the data and ZIP Codes with beneficiary counts below a 
predetermined threshold are excluded. For more details, see the Note at https://www.ssa.gov/policy/docs/statcomps/oasdi_zip/2024/index.html.

CONTACT: statistics@ssa.gov.

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.
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